BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

COUNTRYSIDE VILLAGE PARTNERS,

v.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 40823**

Name: Ronald S. Loser, Esq Address: 1700 Lincoln #1300

Denver, CO 80203

Phone Number: (303) 866-9400

Attorney Reg. No.: 1685

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1975-29-2-18-001

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2002 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$ 1,824,000.00
Improvements	\$14,896,000.00
Total	\$16,720,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2002 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 30th day of October, 2003.

This decision was put on the record

October 28, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen F Hart

Julia a. Baumbach

Dahra A Daymahaah

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 40823

STIPULATION (As To	Tax Year 2002 Actu	nal Value)				
COUNTRYSIDE VII	LAGE PARTNEI	RS,				
Petitioner,						
vs.					12	
ARAPAHOE COUN	TY BOARD OF E	QUALIZATION,				
Respondent.				•	<u> </u>	
the subject property ar	d jointly move the	red into a Stipulation, reg Board of Assessment A e petitioner and respon	ppeals to ent	er its Order ba	ised on	this
Subject property is clar Number 1975-29-2-18-		ts described as follows: 1	5310 E. Eva	ns Ave.; Coun	ty Schee	dule
A brief narrative as to	why the reduction v	was made: Analyzed mar	ket informati	on.		
The parties have agree	d that the 2002 actu	al value of the subject pr	operty should	d be reduced a	s follow	/s:
ORIGINAL VA	LIE	N	EW VALUE (2002)		
Land	\$ 1,824,000		and	\$ 1,824,000		
Improvements				\$ 14,896,000		
Personal	\$		ersonal	\$		
Total	\$ 19,456,000		otal	\$ 16,720,000		
The valuation, as estab	lished above, shall	be binding only with resp	pect to the tax	year 2002.		
Both parties agree that if one has not yet been	_	the Board of Assessmen	t Appeals be	vacated or is t	inneces	sary
DATED this	day of		20	03.		
M/1/2 410	85 Zackum	A. Schweder	Edward	ad d.	Bu	ψ ~
Ronald S. Loser, Esq.	Kathryn L.	Schroeder, #11042	Edward	G. Bosier		
1700 Lincoln St., #1300	Attorney fo	or Respondent	Arapah	oe County Asse	ssor	
Denver, CO 80203		County Bd. of Equalization		outh Prince Stre		
(303) 866-9400		h Prince Street		n, CO 80166		

Littleton, CO 80166

(303) 795-4639

(303) 795-4600